MERSEN.COM SU 2
©
 2
0
25
 M
er
se

Surge Protective Device
VOLTAGE SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number System Voltage and
Configuration
Maximum Continuous Operating
Voltage (MCOV, Uc)
ANSI/UL 1449 5th Edition voltage protection ratings - VPR
Without Integral Switch With Integral Switch [U]
L-N L-G L-L N-G L-N L-G L-L N-G L-N L-G L-L N-G
STZ240S ____B [1 or X] _____ 240/120V Split Phase 150 150 276 150 800 800 1200 700 800 900 1200 800
STZ208Y ____B [1 or X] _____ 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 150 150 239 150 800 800 1200 700 800 900 1200 800
STZ480Y ____B [1 or X] _____ 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 320 320 552 150 1500 1200 2000 700 1500 1500 2000 800
STZ240D____B [1 or X] _____ 240V 3-Phase DELTA - 320 320 - - 1200 2000 - - 1200 2000 -
STZ380Y____B [Q or R] _____ 380/220 3-Phase WYE 552 320 320 150 2000 1200 1200 600 2000 1500 1500 800
STZ380Y____B [1 or X] _____ 380/220 3-Phase WYE 552 320 320 150 2000 1500 1200 700 2000 1500 1500 800
STZ480D____B [1 or X] _____ 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 600 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ240S ____B [Q or R] _____ 240/120V Split Phase 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 700 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ208Y ____B [Q or R] _____ 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 150 150 276 150 700 700 1000 600 800 900 1200 800
STZ480Y ____B [Q or R] _____ 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 320 320 552 150 1200 1200 2000 600 1500 1500 2000 800
STZ240D____B [Q or R] _____ 240V 3-Phase DELTA - 320 320 - - 1200 2000 - - 1200 2500 -
STZ480D____B [Q or R] _____ 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE - 552 552 - - 1800 4000 - - 1800 4000 -
STZ600Y____B [Q or R] _____ 600/347 3-Phase WYE 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 600 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ600Y____B [1 or X] _____ 600/347 3-Phase WYE 690 420 420 150 2500 1500 1500 700 2500 1500 1500 800
STZ 480Y 30 B 1 T
Series Voltage and System Configuration Surge Capacity Standard Features Enclosure Disconnect Switch
STZ 240S:         240/120V Split
208Y:         208/120V WYE
380Y:         380/220V WYE
480Y:         480/277V WYE
240D:         240V DELTA
480D:        480V DELTA &  HRG WYE
600Y:         600/347V WYE
10:  100kA
15:  150kA
20:  200kA
30:  300kA
    45:  450kA[1]
LED Status Indicators
Phase Loss Indication
Audible Alarm
Form C Dry Contacts
EMI/RFI Filter
Surge Counter
1:  NEMA 1/12/3R/4
X:  NEMA 4X Stainless Steel
Q: Field-replaceable
      module
R: Without enclosure for
     internal mounting
BLANK: None
T:  UL 98 switch with door mounted
handle on enclosed units (2)
U: UL 98 switch with shaft and
door mountable switch handle for
internally mounted units